# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3379896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN R. FORREST	01/31/2013
XIN XIAO	02/01/2013
JERAMY D. ZIMMERMAN	02/01/2013
BRIAN E. LASSITER	02/01/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN	
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY, 2ND FLOOR	
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48109	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14646154

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

**Email:** jennifer.arguelles@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10762.0101-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER ARGUELLES
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Arguelles/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035773 FRAME: 0287

503333278

source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035773 FRAME: 0288

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

#### HYBRID PLANAR-MIXED HETEROJUNCTION FOR ORGANIC PHOTOVOLTAICS

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 22, 2012, Application No. 61/729,376; and

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Michigan, a corporation of Michigan, whose post office address is Office of Technology Transfer, 1214 South University Ave., 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104-2592 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby self, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including utility applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

3848999

County of <u>VIOShiteriau</u> )	Name:	Stephen R. FORREST	
	. Address:	336 Rock Creek Court	~
		Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104	_
State of SMichigan - E )	By:	Steat Lore	
	Date:	~ V/31/13	^
Subscribes and swom to before me this 315th			~
ລກົດຂຸດເຄົດຂະສັບຕະຂາດເພ ro betote we this 🤼	day of <u>Janua</u>	<u>ப</u> ு, 20 <u>13</u>	
Renal Marke (Little, Notary Public		₩	
My commission from 8-14-2018	<b>.</b>		

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 10762.6067

reserve the state of the state	
Coughy of William remain )	Name: Xin XIAO
\$ - 7 7 7 7 8s.	Address: 3595 Greenbrier Blvd., Apt. 107C
	Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105
state of Michigan )	By: <u>// // // // // // // // // // // // //</u>
	Date: <u>02/01/2413</u>
Subscribed and swym to before me this 155 day	of February, 2013
My commission explires 8-14-2018.	
My commission explires 8-14-2018.	
County of Lynestytenaw)	Name: Jeramy D. ZIMMERMAN
\$8.	Address: 3276 Bolgos Circle
	Ann Arbor Michigan, 46105
State of Mrchigan	Ву:
	Date: // 2/1/2018
ရှိနှင့်ကိုပည်သည်။ ရှိမှုနှစ်ကိုbed and sworn to before me this <u>leb</u> day	ne tologram on 12
Esa Wasa Ed II Notae Debie	OI KEDLANTO SA IO
My commission express 8-14-9018.	
•	
County of volumenau)	Name: Brian E. LASSITER
	Address: 1493 E. Chateau Vert #C
	Ypsilanti_Michigan_48197
State of Minnigare )	By:
and a second sec	Date: 2///3
Subscriber and sworn to before me this 1st day	of February, 2013
Subscibed and sworn to before me this 15 day notary Public	a might conside a principle
My Carminission Expires 8-14-aug	

**RECORDED: 06/03/2015**